
Boise State (3-13) -vs- Oregon (15-5)
3/13/2010 at Eugene, Ore. (Howe Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Moore, Jessica (7-2)
Loss: Zell, Aubray (0-4)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ron Burkhart First: Ed Earle Third Base: John Christensen 
Start: 2 pm   Time: 1:34   Attendance: 424   Weather: 55, partly cloudy, wind 0-3mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Boise State 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
Oregon 0 2 4 3 X 9 12 0

Boise State 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Weatherly, Tazz lf/pr 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Crump, Allie ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Calplan, Kellie cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Viers-Gordillo, Ashl ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Hill, Laeha ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Alvarez, Vanessa dp 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Collier, Ashley pr/p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cox, Kathy 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Capobianco, Christin 1b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Bourke, Holly rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hanna, Jessi ss 2 0 1 0 0 1 2
Harvey, Megan c 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Barcellos, Brittany pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sweeney, Kelly 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Zell, Aubray p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 16 0 1 0 4 9 5

SB: Hanna, Jessi (1)
E: Cox, Kathy (2)

Oregon 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Williamson, Blair dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Deadmond, Shelley ph/rf 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Chambers, Kelsey ss 3 1 3 3 0 0 0
    Barril, Hannah pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Pappas, Sam rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fuiava, Monique 1b 3 1 2 2 0 0 1
Howard, Kaylan 2b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Bryant, Neena cf 3 1 0 0 0 2 0
Kivett, Ashley c 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
    Vitek, Kaitlin ph/c 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Kivett, Cortney 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Re, Carlyn ph 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Burger, Allie lf 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
Moore, Jessica p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 9 12 8 1 3 4

2B: Howard, Kaylan (1); Kivett, Ashley (1)
HR: Chambers, Kelsey (1); Fuiava, Monique (1); Howard, Kaylan (1)
SB: Pappas, Sam (1); Bryant, Neena (1); Burger, Allie (1)

Boise State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zell, Aubray (L, 0-4) 3.0 8 6 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 17 17 4 2 62
Collier, Ashley 1.0 4 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 7 8 1 1 28
Totals 12 9 6 1 3 1 0 0 0 24 25 5 3 90

Oregon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Moore, Jessica (W, 7-2) 5.0 1 0 0 4 9 2 0 0 0 16 20 1 5 90
Totals 1 0 0 4 9 2 0 0 0 16 20 1 5 90



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

Boise State - Top of 1st BSU ORE
Weatherly, T grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 0 0
Caplan, K. struck out looking (2-2 BBFFFK). 0 0
Alvarez, V. struck out swinging (3-2 KBBSBS). 0 0

Oregon - Bottom of 1st BSU ORE
Williamson,B flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 0 0
Chambers, K singled to shortstop (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Pappas, S reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Chambers, K out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
Pappas, S stole second. 0 0
Fuiava, M grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBBSF). 0 0

Boise State - Top of 2nd BSU ORE
Cox, K. grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Capobianco out at first rf to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Bourke, H. fouled out to rf (3-1 BBSB). 0 0

Oregon - Bottom of 2nd BSU ORE
Howard, K homered to left field, RBI (3-2 BBBKF). 0 1
#4 homer of the season for Howard. 0 1
Bryant, N struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 0 1
Kivett, A doubled to left center (3-2 KBBBSF). 0 1
Kivett, C struck out swinging (0-2 FKFS). 0 1
Burger, A singled, bunt (0-0); Kivett, A scored, scored on a throwing error by 3b, unearned. 0 2
Burger, A stole second. 0 2
leaping catch by 2B. 0 2
Williamson,B lined out to 2b. 0 2

Boise State - Top of 3rd BSU ORE
Hanna, J. singled to second base (1-1 FB). 0 2
Hanna, J. stole second. 0 2
Harvey, M. struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKFFS). 0 2
Sweeney, K. grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 2
Weatherly, T walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
Viers-Gordil pinch hit for Caplan, K.. 0 2
Viers-Gordil struck out swinging (2-2 SBFBF). 0 2

Oregon - Bottom of 3rd BSU ORE
Caplan, K. to cf for Viers-Gordil. 0 2
Chambers, K singled to left field (1-2 FBF). 0 2
Barril, H pinch ran for Chambers, K. 0 2
Pappas, S flied out to cf (2-2 KBKB). 0 2
Fuiava, M homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Barril, H scored. 0 4
Fuiava's third homer of year, and #18 of career. 0 4
Howard, K popped up to 2b. 0 4
Bryant, N reached on an error by 3b (2-1 KBB). 0 4
Bryant, N stole second. 0 4
Kivett, A singled to left field, advanced to second (1-1 BK); Bryant, N advanced to third. 0 4
Re, C pinch hit for Kivett, C. 0 4
Re, C singled, out at first rf to 2b to 1b, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Kivett, A scored, unearned; Bryant, N scored,
unearned. 0 6



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Boise State - Top of 4th BSU ORE
Chambers, K to ss for Barril, H. 0 6
Kivett, C to 3b for Re, C. 0 6
Alvarez, V. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 6
Collier, A. pinch ran for Alvarez, V.. 0 6
Cox, K. struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSFFS). 0 6
Capobianco walked (3-0 BBBB); Collier, A. advanced to second. 0 6
Bourke, H. struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 0 6
Hanna, J. struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 6

Oregon - Bottom of 4th BSU ORE
Collier, A. to p. 0 6
Zell, A. to dp. 0 6
Burger, A singled, bunt (1-0 B). 0 6
Deadmond, S pinch hit for Williamson,B. 0 6
Burger, A advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 6
Deadmond, S walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 6
Chambers, K homered to right center, 3 RBI (1-2 KFB); Deadmond, S scored; Burger, A scored. 0 9
Kelsey Chambers third homer of season to RC onto the green. 0 9
Pappas, S grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 0 9
Fuiava, M singled to left field (1-1 SB). 0 9
Howard, K doubled to left field (2-1 BKB); Fuiava, M advanced to third. 0 9
Bryant, N struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 0 9
Vitek, K pinch hit for Kivett, A. 0 9
Vitek, K popped up to 2b (3-0 BBB). 0 9

Boise State - Top of 5th BSU ORE
Vitek, K to c. 0 9
Deadmond, S to rf. 0 9
Pappas, S to dp. 0 9
Harvey, M. walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 0 9
Barcellos, B pinch ran for Harvey, M.. 0 9
Sweeney, K. struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK). 0 9
Crump, A. pinch hit for Weatherly, T. 0 9
Crump, A. reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BKB); Barcellos, B out at second ss to 2b. 0 9
Weatherly, T pinch ran for Crump, A.. 0 9
Hill, L. pinch hit for Caplan, K.. 0 9
Weatherly, T advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 9
Weatherly, T advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 9
Hill, L. struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBS). 0 9

Oregon - Bottom of 5th BSU ORE


